
 

 

PROVISIONAL AGENDA 
15th to 17th April 2024, Apia, Samoa 

Meeting Objective(s): 
 
The main objective(s) of the meeting is to review, discuss, make decisions and recommendations 
on the health priorities for the region. 
 

Day 1; Monday 15th April 2024 
 
Time Item Description Session Facilitator 
Start End 
8.00 
 
8.30 
 
8.45 
 
9.15 
 
9.45 
 
 

10.15 

8.30 
 
8.45 
 
9.15 
 
9.45 
 
10.15 
 

 
10.30 

1.0 
 
1.1 
 
1.2 
 
1.3 
 
1.4 
 

 
1.5 

Registration  
 
Ava O Feiloa'iga Ceremony 
 
Prayer – Rev. Dr. Siaosi Salesulu  
 

Welcome remarks: Hon. Prime Minister – Fiame Naomi 
Mataafa 
 

Opening Remarks: WHO Regional Director Dr Saia 
Piukala 
 

PHMM Recommendations 

SPC 
 
MOH Samoa 
 
Samoa 
 
Govt. of Samoa 
 
WHO 
 
MOH Samoa/WHO 

10.15 1100  Group Photo and Morning Tea  
 
11.00 
 
 
 
11.30 
 
 
12.00 
 
 
12.30 
 

 
1130 
 
 
 
12.00 
 
 
12.30 
 
 
13.00 
 

 
2.0 
 
 
 
3.0 
 
 
3.1 
 
 
3.2 

Regional Governance 
PIFS 2050 Strategy & The Review of the Regional 
Architecture 
 
Health Information and Digital Health 
Digital Health Strategy – Fiji in discussion with other 
PICT’s 
 
State of Eye health building an information platform for 
decision making 
 
Practice-based capacity building towards data driven 
organization culture in PICTs 

 
PIFS 
 
 
 
 
MHMS Fiji 
 
Fred Hollows 
Foundation 
 
SPC/WHO 

13.00 14.00  Lunch  
14.00 
 

15.00 4.0 
 

Non-Communicable Diseases 
‘Panel Discussion: Scaling up Implementation on 
Regional Commitments and National Priorities to Tackle 
NCDs’. 

 
SPC/WHO  

15.00 15.15  Afternoon Tea  
 
15.15 
 
15.45 
 

 
15.45 
 
16.15 
 

 
5.0 
 
5.1 
 

Human Resources for Health 
Migration of Pacific Island Nurses  
 
FNU Update on health training programmes 
 

 
PHONW 
 
FNU 
 



 

 

16.15 
 

16.45 5.2 Other Health Training Institutions within the Pacific All Others 

Welcome Reception Taumeasina Hotel 1800 
Day 2; Tuesday 16th April 2024 
 
Time Item Description Session Facilitator 
Start End 
 
8.30 
 
 
 
 
9.30 
 
 
 
10.00 

 
9.30 
 
 
 
 
10.00 
 
 
 
10.30 

 
5.2 
 
 
 
 
6.0 
 
 
 
7.0 
 
 

Human Resources for Health 
Debate: Brain sharing in the Pacific should be 
encouraged  
Moderator(s): Sir Colin Tukuitonga and Sir Ashley 
Bloomfield  
 
Climate Change and Health 
Regional Climate Change and Health: What should 
health do? 
 
Pacific Public Health Surveillance Network 
Pacific Data Sharing Agreements 

MOH Samoa 
 
WHO 
 
 
 
MHMS Fiji/WHO 
 
 
 
SPC 

1030 1100  Morning Tea 
 

 

1100 
 
 
1130 
 
 
12.00 
 
 
12.30 

1130 
 
 
12.00 
 
 
12.30 
 
 
13.00 

7.1 
 
 
8.0 
 
 
8.1 
 
 
9.0 
 
 
 

Measles-rubella elimination verification in the Pacific 
 
Universal Health Coverage and Primary Health Care 
Healthy Pacific Schools Network 
 

 

Strengthening Supply Chains in the Pacific 
 
Maternal and Reproductive Health 
Addressing Sexual & Reproductive Health in the Pacific 
during Emergencies in the Pacific 
 
 

WHO 
 
 
MOH French Polynesia 
 
 

UNICEF 
 
 
UNFPA 
 
 
 

1300 1400  Lunch 
 

 

1400 
 
 
 
 
14.30 

1430 
 
 
 
 
1500 

9.1 
 
 
 
 
10.0 

Cervical Cancer Prevention: Strengthening Human 
Papilloma Virus Screening in PICT’s 
 
Biomedical Engineering 
 
Biomedical Engineering in the Pacific 
 
 

SPC/Daffodil Center, 
Australia 
 
 
 
MOH Samoa 

1500 17.00  Hospital Tour PHOH  MOH Samoa 
 



 

 

18.30: WHO Regional Director’s Dinner for PHOH 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Day 3; Wednesday 17th April 2024 
Time Item Description Session Facilitator 
Start End 
 
8.30 
 
 
 
 
 
9.30 
 

 
9.30 
 
 
 
 
 
10.00 
 

 
11.0 
 
 
 
 
 
12.0 

IHR & Pandemic preparedness 
International Health Regulations Joint External 
Evaluations, Samoa. 
 
Update on Pandemic Treaty and IHR Negotiation 
 
One Health 
The Pacific Vector Network 

 
MOH Samoa 
 
 
Sir Ashley Bloomfield 
 
 
PIHOA Ms Emi Chutaro 

10.00 10.30  Morning Tea  
 
10.30 
 
11.00 
 
 
 
11.30 
 
12.00 
 
 
 
 
12.30 

 
11.00 
 
11.30 
 
 
 
12.00 
 
12.30 
 
 
 
 
13.00 
 

 
12.1 
 
13.0 
 
 
 
13.1 
 
14.0 
 
 
 
 
15.0 

 
One Health in the Pacific: The Way Forward  
 
Health Care Financing 
Samoa National Health Accounts in discussion with 
other PICT’s  
 
Health Insurance in PICT’s: What are the options? 
 
HIV in the Pacific 
Addressing the HIV Epidemic in FIJI: Intersectionality, 
Regional Impacts, and the need for a Pacific Regional 
Strategy 
 
Waste Management in the Pacific 
 

 
SPC 
 
 
MOH Samoa/WHO 
 
 
World Bank 
 
 
UNAIDS 
 
 
 
 

SPREP 

13.00 1400  Lunch  
1400 
 
1430 

1430 
 
1500 

16.0 
 
17.0 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Recommendations 
 
Other Business 
Commonwealth Health Ministers Meeting (CHMM) 
Geneva, 2024 & Commonwealth Heads of Government 
(CHOGM) Meeting Samoa 2024  
 
2025 Pacific Health Ministers Meeting 
2024 Regional Committee Meeting 
2024 World Health Assembly  

SPC 
 
 
MOH Samoa 
 
 
 
MOH Samoa/WHO 
 
 



 

 

 
18.0 

 
Chair’s Closing Remarks 

 
 

15.00 15.30  Afternoon Tea  
1530 1700  Apia Tour SPC/MOH Samoa 

Dinner: Taumeasina Hotel 1800 
 


