Réunion des directeurs de la santé du Pacifique

PROVISIONAL AGENDA 15th to 17th April 2024, Apia, Samoa

Meeting Objective(s):

The main objective(s) of the meeting is to review, discuss, make decisions and recommendations on the health priorities for the region.

Day 1; Monday 15 th April 2024				
Time Item		Item	Description	Session Facilitator
Start	End			
8.00	8.30	1.0	Registration	SPC
8.30	8.45	1.1	Ava O Feiloa'iga Ceremony	MOH Samoa
8.45	9.15	1.2	Prayer – Rev. Dr. Siaosi Salesulu	Samoa
9.15	9.45	1.3	Welcome remarks: Hon. Prime Minister – Fiame Naomi Mataafa	Govt. of Samoa
9.45	10.15	1.4	Opening Remarks: WHO Regional Director Dr Saia Piukala	WHO
10.15	10.30	1.5	PHMM Recommendations	MOH Samoa/WHO
10.15	1100		Group Photo and Morning Tea	
11.00	1130	2.0	Regional Governance PIFS 2050 Strategy & The Review of the Regional Architecture	PIFS
11.30	12.00	3.0	Health Information and Digital Health Digital Health Strategy – Fiji in discussion with other PICT's	MHMS Fiji
12.00	12.30	3.1	State of Eye health building an information platform for decision making	Fred Hollows Foundation
12.30	13.00	3.2	Practice-based capacity building towards data driven organization culture in PICTs	SPC/WHO
13.00	14.00		Lunch	
14.00	15.00	4.0	Non-Communicable Diseases 'Panel Discussion: Scaling up Implementation on Regional Commitments and National Priorities to Tackle NCDs'.	SPC/WHO
15.00	15.15		Afternoon Tea	
15.15	15.45	5.0	Human Resources for Health Migration of Pacific Island Nurses	PHONW
15.45	16.15	5.1	FNU Update on health training programmes	FNU

Réunion des directeurs de la santé du Pacifique

16.15	16.45	5.2	Other Health Training Institutions within the Pacific	All Others		
Welcome	Welcome Reception Taumeasina Hotel 1800					
Day 2; Tuesday 16 th April 2024						
Time Start	End	Item	Description	Session Facilitator		
8.30	9.30	5.2	Human Resources for Health Debate: Brain sharing in the Pacific should be encouraged Moderator(s): Sir Colin Tukuitonga and Sir Ashley Bloomfield	MOH Samoa WHO		
9.30	10.00	6.0	Climate Change and Health Regional Climate Change and Health: What should health do?	MHMS Fiji/WHO		
10.00	10.30	7.0	Pacific Public Health Surveillance Network Pacific Data Sharing Agreements	SPC		
1030	1100		Morning Tea			
1100	1130	7.1	Measles-rubella elimination verification in the Pacific	WHO		
1130	12.00	8.0	Universal Health Coverage and Primary Health Care Healthy Pacific Schools Network	MOH French Polynesia		
12.00	12.30	8.1	Strengthening Supply Chains in the Pacific	UNICEF		
12.30	13.00	9.0	Maternal and Reproductive Health Addressing Sexual & Reproductive Health in the Pacific during Emergencies in the Pacific	UNFPA		
1300	1400		Lunch			
1400	1430	9.1	Cervical Cancer Prevention: Strengthening Human Papilloma Virus Screening in PICT's	SPC/Daffodil Center, Australia		
14.30	1500	10.0	Biomedical Engineering Biomedical Engineering in the Pacific	MOH Samoa		
1500	17.00		Hospital Tour PHOH	MOH Samoa		

Réunion des directeurs de la santé du Pacifique

18.30: WHO Regional Director's Dinner for PHOH

Day 3; Wednesday 17th April 2024

Day 3; Wednesday Time		Item Description		Session Facilitator
Start End		Itom	Doodilption	oossion racititator
8.30	9.30	11.0	IHR & Pandemic preparedness International Health Regulations Joint External Evaluations, Samoa.	MOH Samoa
			Update on Pandemic Treaty and IHR Negotiation	Sir Ashley Bloomfield
9.30	10.00	12.0	One Health The Pacific Vector Network	PIHOA Ms Emi Chutaro
10.00	10.30		Morning Tea	
10.30	11.00	12.1	One Health in the Pacific: The Way Forward	SPC
11.00	11.30	13.0	Health Care Financing Samoa National Health Accounts in discussion with other PICT's	MOH Samoa/WHO
11.30	12.00	13.1	Health Insurance in PICT's: What are the options?	World Bank
12.00	12.30	14.0	HIV in the Pacific Addressing the HIV Epidemic in FIJI: Intersectionality, Regional Impacts, and the need for a Pacific Regional Strategy	UNAIDS
12.30	13.00	15.0	Waste Management in the Pacific	SPREP
13.00	1400		Lunch	
1400	1430	16.0	Recommendations	SPC
1430	1500	17.0	Other Business Commonwealth Health Ministers Meeting (CHMM) Geneva, 2024 & Commonwealth Heads of Government (CHOGM) Meeting Samoa 2024	MOH Samoa
			2025 Pacific Health Ministers Meeting 2024 Regional Committee Meeting 2024 World Health Assembly	MOH Samoa/WHO

Réunion des directeurs de la santé du Pacifique

		18.0	Chair's Closing Remarks	
15.00	15.30		Afternoon Tea	
1530	1700		Apia Tour	SPC/MOH Samoa
Dinner: Taumeasina Hotel 1800				